'\-" \

Insert full name of
company

insert full name and
address

Insert date

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Discharge of
Administration Order
Pursuant to Section 18(4) of the

-.Insolvency Act 1986

* To the Registrar of Companies

§

Name of Company

Form 2.19

18(4)

____For Official Use

i

_Company Number

| 02714509

]

Andrews Plastics Limited

I lan William Kings
Tenon House, Ferryboat Lane
Sunderland

" Tyne and Wear

~ [30 December 2008

N administrator of the company hereby give notice that an

the administration order was discharged. An office copy of the said order of discharge is

attached.

Dated 12/12/08

3001708
Andrews Plastics Limited

lan William Kings

Tencn Recovery

Tenon House, Ferryboat Lane
Sundertand

Tyne and Wear

SR5 3JN

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

For Official Use .
Insolvency Section Post Room+

A g

02/01/2009 5
COMPANIES HOUSE




- NO 2491 of 2002

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
LEEDS DISTRICT REGISTRY

BEFORE His Honour Judge Langan QC

o ET}\ S - .
SITTING IN COURT ON 22nd February 2008 /\-@;‘ﬁﬁsfg’ﬁ PN
OGN, e -
. oA ,-‘—“f:"k -4
IN THE MATTER OF Andrews Plastics Limited (in Administration"’,-‘:?.:%o hE 1‘;‘%
| Ch
\ ‘L%

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 et

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Administrator

AND UPON READING the evidence .o

IT IS ORDERED THAT

1. Under section 18 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (hereinafter referred to as the Act) that the
Administration Order in respect of Andrews Plastics Limited (hereinafter referred to as the
Company) dated 4th October 2002 be discharged.
2. Under Section 20 of the Act that the Applicant be released from office as Administrator
of the Company 14 days after the filing of the Applicant’s final receipts and payments and
account with Rule 2.52(b) of .the Insolvency Rules 1986 as previously enacted.

3. The costs of this Application be costs of the Administration.

The court office at LEEDS COUNTY COURT, THE COURTHOUSE, 1 OXFORD ROW, LEEDS LS1 3BG is open between 10 am and
4 pm Monday to Friday. When comresponding with the court, please address forms or lerters 1o the Court Manager and quote the case
nutnber.

Tel: 0113 3062800
CH4




